
Product Change Notification 

TE Connectivity 
Product Change Notification: P-20-018899 PCN Date: 08-APR-20

 

TE would like to inform you of the following change(s) to the listed TE Connectivity Product. In case of any further questions about this change(s), please contact your TE 
Connectivity Sales Engineer. Affected part, drawing and/or specification numbers are listed on the attached sheet(s). 

General Product Description: 
Notification of Lead Time changes due to Corona Virus impact on tubing products.

Description of Changes 
This is a notification informing TE Connectivity customers that the Lead Times for tubing products are changing due the impact of Covid 19 Virus on Production.
Other attachments: 
PCN - Changes to Tubing lead times
Appliance Tubing - adjustment lead times 1
Appliance Tubing - adjustment lead times 2

Reason for Changes: 
Document clarification.The Trutnov tubing plant remains open and producing as much heat Shrink tubing as it can however due to the closure of borders in the Czech Republic 
for reasons of Covid 19 virus protection we are not able to staff the factory at the required levels to keep up with required productivity outputs. This reduction has regrettably 
forced us to increase Lead Times for the tubing products.
Estimated Dates: 
Last Order Date (Obsolete Parts Only): First Date To Ship (Changed Parts Only): 

13-APR-2020
Last Ship Date (Obsolete Parts Only): Last Date for Mixed Shipments: (Changed Parts Only): 

No Mixed Shipments

Part Number(s) being Modified: 

Part Number Part Discontinued 
per PCN

Customer 
Drawing

Customer Part 
Number Alias Part Number(s) Substitute Part 

Number
Substitute Alias 
Part Number(s) 

Description Of 
Difference

030791-000 NO "7-1190238-4"

063725P013 NO "5-1190481-3", "ES2000-NO.2-B9-0-
75MM"

063725P017 NO "5-1190481-7", "ES2000-NO.2-B9-0-
40MM"

063725P022 NO "6-1190481-1", "ES2000-NO.2-B9-0-
STK", "ES2000-2-4FOOT"

074713-000 NO "1190559-5", "VERSAFIT-3/4-4-FSP"
1298474001 NO "9-1190942-6", "LSTT-19-6-SP"

1637114002 NO "4-1191181-6", "RNF-150-1/16-0-
SP"

182083-000 NO "2-1191323-8", "VERSAFIT-1-0-FSP"

185555-000 NO "7-1191347-0", "RBK-105-KIT-0103-
A0"

2187834001 NO "2-1191614-1", "CGPT-39/13-X-SP"

2748174003 NO "5-1192035-7", "VERSAFIT-3/32-6-
SP"

2881454003 NO "5-1192185-2", "LSTT-25.4-4-SP"

3647544004 NO "4-1192735-1", "VERSAFIT-1-1/4-0-
SP"

3830054001 NO "1192870-3", "LSTT-19-9-SP"
4177514031 NO "7-1193147-1", "ATUM-24/6-0-SP"

446253-000 NO "1-1193354-2", "RNF-100-3/4-CL-
FSP"

449582-000 NO "8-1200740-7", "VERSAFIT-MINI-
SPL-3/4-BK"

5020054016 NO "5-1193753-7", "RP-4800-NO.4-0-
SP"

5020114003 NO "8-1193753-7", "RP-4800-NO.9-0-
SP"



Part Number Part Discontinued 
per PCN

Customer 
Drawing

Customer Part 
Number Alias Part Number(s) Substitute Part 

Number
Substitute Alias 
Part Number(s) 

Description Of 
Difference

5052892107 NO "5-1193823-3", "RNF-100-1/16-BK-
STK", "16-0112"

5052894108 NO "RNF-100-1/16-BK-SP", "1642242-2"
5053244040 NO "3-1193869-5", "RNF-100-3/4-0-SP"
5053294053 NO "4-1193876-8", "RNF-100-1-0-SP"

5053342101 NO "2-1193882-6", "RNF-100-1-1/2-BK-
STK"

5053384013 NO "3-1193885-2", "RNF-100-1-1/2-9-
SP"

5053404004 NO "4-1193886-7", "RNF-100-2-2-SP"
5053424005 NO "1193887-3", "RNF-100-2-6-SP"

5067454043 NO "1-1193933-1", "ATUM-19/6-0-SP", 
"ATUM-19/6-0"

5068184005 NO "3-1193938-7", "CGPT-4.8/2.4-4-SP"

5068234005 NO "3-1193939-9", "CGPT-25.4/12.7-4-
SP"

5068304007 NO "3-1193940-9", "CGPT-4.8/2.4-6-SP"

5069884015 NO "8-1193954-3", "CGPT-25.4/12.7-0-
SP"

5070104028 NO "8-1193967-7", "RNF-100-1-X-SP"

5233452001 NO "6-1194111-2", "DWP-125-3/8-2-
STK"

5500762006 NO "4-1194337-1", "TAT-125-3-0-STK"
5509114058 NO "7-1194351-6", "ATUM-24/8-0-SP"
5628374001 NO "9-1194446-7", "LSTT-32-0-SP"
5677744002 NO "1194503-1", "RNF-3000-24/8-4-SP"

5677954003 NO "8-1194510-8", "RNF-3000-24/8-X-
SP"

5765954007 NO "3-1194574-8", "RT-375-3/8-X-SP"
6106994002 NO "4-1194829-3", "ATUM-24/8-2-SP"
6645974001 NO "9-1195236-9", "ZH-100-3/4-0-SP"

7024702003 NO "1195512-3", "ATUM-52/13-0-STK", 
"ATUM-52/13-0-STK"

710215-000 NO "3-1195564-6", "RBK-105-KIT-0504-
A0"

7465234002 NO "8-1195823-0", "HTAT-12/3-0-SP"

7501716003 NO "3-1195850-2", "RBK-ILS-125-NR4-0-
75MM"

8923464003 NO "1448964-1", "VERSAFIT-1/8-4-SP"
9170152001 NO "1-1197118-5", "DWP-125-2-0-STK"
9264634014 NO "5-1201445-0", "ATUM-12/4-X-SP"

968711-000 NO "6-1197489-0", "RBK-85-KIT-0203-
A0"

A66551-000 NO "1200741-5", "RNF-100-MINI-
SPL-1/16-BK"

C16404-000 NO "2-1200741-4", "VERSAFIT-MINI-
SPL-3/64-BK"

C17600-000 NO "2-1200741-5", "VERSAFIT-MINI-
SPL-1/8-BK", "16-0256"

C53800-000 NO "7-1200721-2", "VERSAFIT-3/16-
KT2-REFILL"

C72402-000 NO "7-1200726-2", "VERSAFIT-KIT-6-0"

C87605-000 NO "8-1200721-3", "VERSAFIT-1/4-KT2-
REFILL"

CB5052-000 NO "6-1899211-8", "BSTS-17X4"

CB5122-000 NO "HRHF-200FR-10/97", 
"5-1192468-6"

CB5129-000 NO "HRHF-250FR-10/97"

CH03642001 NO "QSZH-125-NR4-STK", 
"2-1899487-5"

CV25362001 NO "RW-175-E-1/16-X-STK", 
"5-1899810-3"

CV3301-000 NO "RW-175-3/32-X-STK", "16-0114"
CV4355-000 NO "HT-200-1/16-X-SP"
CV4356-000 NO "HT-200-3/32-X-SP"
CV4357-000 NO "HT-200-1/8-X-SP"
CV4363-000 NO "HT-200-1-X-SP"



Part Number Part Discontinued 
per PCN

Customer 
Drawing

Customer Part 
Number Alias Part Number(s) Substitute Part 

Number
Substitute Alias 
Part Number(s) 

Description Of 
Difference

D68311-000 NO "9-1202026-1", "RNF-100-1/4-BK-
SP-CS7797"

EG40970001 NO
EH2295-000 NO "DWFR-4/1-0-STK"
EH2300-000 NO "DWFR-32/8-0-STK"
EH2301-000 NO "DWFR-52/13-0-STK"
EM63602001 NO "BATTU-25.4/12.7-A1-3-STK"
EM64322001 NO "BATTU-20.1/8.9-A1-4-STK"
NB07066001 NO "BATTU-12.7/6.1-A1-0-32MM"

NB07106001 NO "8-1899840-2", "BATTU-
20.1/8.9-A1-0-39MM"

NB07172001 NO "BATTU-25.4/12.7-A1-2-STK", 
"7-1899840-6"

NB07246001 NO "BATTU-20.1/8.9-A1-2-77MM"
NB07266001 NO "BATTU-25.4/12.7A1-2-102MM"
NB09542001 NO "ATUM--16/4-0-STK"
NB09654001 NO
NB14134001 NO
NB14164001 NO
NB14554001 NO
NB14654001 NO
NB14674001 NO
NB14902001 NO
NB14912001 NO
NB15014001 NO
NB15184001 NO
NB15694001 NO
NB15734001 NO
NB15784001 NO
NB16622001 NO
NB16934001 NO
NB17012001 NO
NB17724001 NO
NB17754001 NO
NB17872001 NO
NB17932001 NO
NB18884001 NO
NB20124001 NO
NB20214001 NO
NB20344001 NO
NB20364001 NO
NB20504001 NO
NB25802001 NO

 
Part Number(s) being Modified: 

Part Number Part Discontinued 
per PCN

Customer 
Drawing

Customer Part 
Number Alias Part Number(s) Substitute Part 

Number
Substitute Alias 
Part Number(s) 

Description Of 
Difference

030791-000 NO "7-1190238-4"

063725P013 NO "5-1190481-3", "ES2000-NO.2-B9-0-
75MM"

063725P022 NO "6-1190481-1", "ES2000-NO.2-B9-0-
STK", "ES2000-2-4FOOT"

1637114002 NO "4-1191181-6", "RNF-150-1/16-0-SP"
182083-000 NO "2-1191323-8", "VERSAFIT-1-0-FSP"

2748174003 NO "5-1192035-7", "VERSAFIT-3/32-6-
SP"

3647544004 NO "4-1192735-1", "VERSAFIT-1-1/4-0-
SP"

446253-000 NO "1-1193354-2", "RNF-100-3/4-CL-
FSP"

449582-000 NO



Part Number Part Discontinued 
per PCN

Customer 
Drawing

Customer Part 
Number Alias Part Number(s) Substitute Part 

Number
Substitute Alias 
Part Number(s) 

Description Of 
Difference

"8-1200740-7", "VERSAFIT-MINI-
SPL-3/4-BK"

5052892107 NO "5-1193823-3", "RNF-100-1/16-BK-
STK", "16-0112"

5052894108 NO "RNF-100-1/16-BK-SP", "1642242-2"
5765954007 NO "3-1194574-8", "RT-375-3/8-X-SP"

7024702003 NO "1195512-3", "ATUM-52/13-0-STK", 
"ATUM-52/13-0-STK"

A66551-000 NO "1200741-5", "RNF-100-MINI-
SPL-1/16-BK"

C16404-000 NO "2-1200741-4", "VERSAFIT-MINI-
SPL-3/64-BK"

C17600-000 NO "2-1200741-5", "VERSAFIT-MINI-
SPL-1/8-BK", "16-0256"

C53800-000 NO "7-1200721-2", "VERSAFIT-3/16-KT2-
REFILL"

C72402-000 NO "7-1200726-2", "VERSAFIT-KIT-6-0"

C87605-000 NO "8-1200721-3", "VERSAFIT-1/4-KT2-
REFILL"

CB5052-000 NO "6-1899211-8", "BSTS-17X4"

CB5122-000 NO "HRHF-200FR-10/97", 
"5-1192468-6"

CV3301-000 NO "RW-175-3/32-X-STK", "16-0114"
CV4355-000 NO "HT-200-1/16-X-SP"
CV4363-000 NO "HT-200-1-X-SP"

D68311-000 NO "9-1202026-1", "RNF-100-1/4-BK-SP-
CS7797"

EM63602001 NO "BATTU-25.4/12.7-A1-3-STK"
EM64322001 NO "BATTU-20.1/8.9-A1-4-STK"
NB07066001 NO "BATTU-12.7/6.1-A1-0-32MM"

NB07106001 NO "8-1899840-2", "BATTU-20.1/8.9-A1-
0-39MM"

NB07172001 NO "BATTU-25.4/12.7-A1-2-STK", 
"7-1899840-6"

NB07246001 NO "BATTU-20.1/8.9-A1-2-77MM"
NB07266001 NO "BATTU-25.4/12.7A1-2-102MM"
NB09542001 NO "ATUM--16/4-0-STK"
NB14134001 NO
NB14902001 NO
NB14912001 NO
NB15184001 NO
NB15734001 NO
NB15784001 NO
NB16622001 NO
NB16934001 NO
NB17754001 NO
NB17932001 NO

 
Part Number(s) being Modified: 

Part 
Number

Part Discontinued 
per PCN

Customer 
Drawing

Customer Part 
Number Alias Part Number(s) Substitute Part 

Number
Substitute Alias 
Part Number(s) 

Description Of 
Difference

030791-000 NO "7-1190238-4"

074713-000 NO "1190559-5", "VERSAFIT-3/4-4-
FSP"

1637114002 NO "4-1191181-6", "RNF-150-1/16-
0-SP"

4177514031 NO "7-1193147-1", "ATUM-24/6-0-
SP"

5020054016 NO "5-1193753-7", "RP-4800-
NO.4-0-SP"

5020114003 NO "8-1193753-7", "RP-4800-
NO.9-0-SP"



Part 
Number

Part Discontinued 
per PCN

Customer 
Drawing

Customer Part 
Number Alias Part Number(s) Substitute Part 

Number
Substitute Alias 
Part Number(s) 

Description Of 
Difference

5067454043 NO "1-1193933-1", "ATUM-19/6-0-
SP", "ATUM-19/6-0"

5509114058 NO "7-1194351-6", "ATUM-24/8-0-
SP"

5677954003 NO "8-1194510-8", "RNF-3000-
24/8-X-SP"

7465234002 NO "8-1195823-0", "HTAT-12/3-0-
SP"

8923464003 NO "1448964-1", "VERSAFIT-1/8-4-
SP"

CB5122-000 NO "HRHF-200FR-10/97", 
"5-1192468-6"

CB5129-000 NO "HRHF-250FR-10/97"
CV4355-000 NO "HT-200-1/16-X-SP"

 
Part Number(s) being Modified: 

Part Number Part Discontinued 
per PCN

Customer 
Drawing

Customer Part 
Number Alias Part Number(s) Substitute Part 

Number
Substitute Alias 
Part Number(s) 

Description Of 
Difference

030791-000 NO "7-1190238-4"

063725P022 NO "6-1190481-1", "ES2000-NO.2-B9-
0-STK", "ES2000-2-4FOOT"

074713-000 NO "1190559-5", "VERSAFIT-3/4-4-FSP"

1637114002 NO "4-1191181-6", "RNF-150-1/16-0-
SP"

182083-000 NO "2-1191323-8", "VERSAFIT-1-0-FSP"

2748174003 NO "5-1192035-7", "VERSAFIT-3/32-6-
SP"

3647544004 NO "4-1192735-1", "VERSAFIT-1-1/4-0-
SP"

4177514031 NO "7-1193147-1", "ATUM-24/6-0-SP"

446253-000 NO "1-1193354-2", "RNF-100-3/4-CL-
FSP"

449582-000 NO "8-1200740-7", "VERSAFIT-MINI-
SPL-3/4-BK"

5020054016 NO "5-1193753-7", "RP-4800-NO.4-0-
SP"

5020114003 NO "8-1193753-7", "RP-4800-NO.9-0-
SP"

5052892107 NO "5-1193823-3", "RNF-100-1/16-BK-
STK", "16-0112"

5067454043 NO "1-1193933-1", "ATUM-19/6-0-SP", 
"ATUM-19/6-0"

5509114058 NO "7-1194351-6", "ATUM-24/8-0-SP"

5677954003 NO "8-1194510-8", "RNF-3000-24/8-X-
SP"

5765954007 NO "3-1194574-8", "RT-375-3/8-X-SP"
6106994002 NO "4-1194829-3", "ATUM-24/8-2-SP"

7024702003 NO "1195512-3", "ATUM-52/13-0-STK", 
"ATUM-52/13-0-STK"

7465234002 NO "8-1195823-0", "HTAT-12/3-0-SP"
8923464003 NO "1448964-1", "VERSAFIT-1/8-4-SP"
9170152001 NO "1-1197118-5", "DWP-125-2-0-STK"

A66551-000 NO "1200741-5", "RNF-100-MINI-
SPL-1/16-BK"

C16404-000 NO "2-1200741-4", "VERSAFIT-MINI-
SPL-3/64-BK"

C17600-000 NO "2-1200741-5", "VERSAFIT-MINI-
SPL-1/8-BK", "16-0256"

C53800-000 NO "7-1200721-2", "VERSAFIT-3/16-
KT2-REFILL"

C72402-000 NO "7-1200726-2", "VERSAFIT-KIT-6-0"
CB5052-000 NO "6-1899211-8", "BSTS-17X4"



Part Number Part Discontinued 
per PCN

Customer 
Drawing

Customer Part 
Number Alias Part Number(s) Substitute Part 

Number
Substitute Alias 
Part Number(s) 

Description Of 
Difference

CB5122-000 NO "HRHF-200FR-10/97", 
"5-1192468-6"

CB5129-000 NO "HRHF-250FR-10/97"
CV3301-000 NO "RW-175-3/32-X-STK", "16-0114"
CV4355-000 NO "HT-200-1/16-X-SP"
CV4363-000 NO "HT-200-1-X-SP"
EM63602001 NO "BATTU-25.4/12.7-A1-3-STK"
EM64322001 NO "BATTU-20.1/8.9-A1-4-STK"
NB07066001 NO "BATTU-12.7/6.1-A1-0-32MM"

NB07106001 NO "8-1899840-2", "BATTU-
20.1/8.9-A1-0-39MM"

NB07172001 NO "BATTU-25.4/12.7-A1-2-STK", 
"7-1899840-6"

NB07246001 NO "BATTU-20.1/8.9-A1-2-77MM"
NB07266001 NO "BATTU-25.4/12.7A1-2-102MM"
NB09542001 NO "ATUM--16/4-0-STK"
NB14912001 NO

 
Part Number(s) being Modified: 

Part 
Number

Part Discontinued 
per PCN

Customer 
Drawing

Customer Part 
Number Alias Part Number(s) Substitute Part 

Number
Substitute Alias 
Part Number(s) 

Description Of 
Difference

030791-000 NO "7-1190238-4"

074713-000 NO "1190559-5", "VERSAFIT-3/4-4-
FSP"

1637114002 NO "4-1191181-6", "RNF-150-1/16-
0-SP"

185555-000 NO "7-1191347-0", "RBK-105-KIT-
0103-A0"

5020054016 NO "5-1193753-7", "RP-4800-
NO.4-0-SP"

5020114003 NO "8-1193753-7", "RP-4800-
NO.9-0-SP"

5052894108 NO "RNF-100-1/16-BK-SP", 
"1642242-2"

5053244040 NO "3-1193869-5", "RNF-100-3/4-0-
SP"

5053294053 NO "4-1193876-8", "RNF-100-1-0-
SP"

5067454043 NO "1-1193933-1", "ATUM-19/6-0-
SP", "ATUM-19/6-0"

5068184005 NO "3-1193938-7", "CGPT-4.8/2.4-4-
SP"

5069884015 NO "8-1193954-3", "CGPT-
25.4/12.7-0-SP"

5070104028 NO "8-1193967-7", "RNF-100-1-X-
SP"

5233452001 NO "6-1194111-2", "DWP-125-3/8-2-
STK"

5500762006 NO "4-1194337-1", "TAT-125-3-0-
STK"

5509114058 NO "7-1194351-6", "ATUM-24/8-0-
SP"

5628374001 NO "9-1194446-7", "LSTT-32-0-SP"

5677744002 NO "1194503-1", "RNF-3000-24/8-4-
SP"

5677954003 NO "8-1194510-8", "RNF-3000-
24/8-X-SP"

6106994002 NO "4-1194829-3", "ATUM-24/8-2-
SP"

710215-000 NO "3-1195564-6", "RBK-105-KIT-
0504-A0"

7465234002 NO



Part 
Number

Part Discontinued 
per PCN

Customer 
Drawing

Customer Part 
Number Alias Part Number(s) Substitute Part 

Number
Substitute Alias 
Part Number(s) 

Description Of 
Difference

"8-1195823-0", "HTAT-12/3-0-
SP"

7501716003 NO "3-1195850-2", "RBK-ILS-125-
NR4-0-75MM"

8923464003 NO "1448964-1", "VERSAFIT-1/8-4-
SP"

9170152001 NO "1-1197118-5", "DWP-125-2-0-
STK"

9264634014 NO "5-1201445-0", "ATUM-12/4-X-
SP"

968711-000 NO "6-1197489-0", "RBK-85-KIT-
0203-A0"

CB5122-000 NO "HRHF-200FR-10/97", 
"5-1192468-6"

CB5129-000 NO "HRHF-250FR-10/97"

CH03642001 NO "QSZH-125-NR4-STK", 
"2-1899487-5"

CV25362001 NO "RW-175-E-1/16-X-STK", 
"5-1899810-3"

CV3301-000 NO "RW-175-3/32-X-STK", "16-0114"
CV4355-000 NO "HT-200-1/16-X-SP"
CV4356-000 NO "HT-200-3/32-X-SP"
CV4357-000 NO "HT-200-1/8-X-SP"
CV4363-000 NO "HT-200-1-X-SP"
EH2295-000 NO "DWFR-4/1-0-STK"
EH2300-000 NO "DWFR-32/8-0-STK"
EH2301-000 NO "DWFR-52/13-0-STK"
NB07066001 NO "BATTU-12.7/6.1-A1-0-32MM"

NB07106001 NO "8-1899840-2", "BATTU-
20.1/8.9-A1-0-39MM"

NB07172001 NO "BATTU-25.4/12.7-A1-2-STK", 
"7-1899840-6"

NB09654001 NO
NB15784001 NO

 
Part Number(s) being Modified: 

Part 
Number

Part Discontinued 
per PCN

Customer 
Drawing

Customer Part 
Number Alias Part Number(s) Substitute Part 

Number
Substitute Alias Part 

Number(s) 
Description Of 

Difference

063725P017 NO "5-1190481-7", "ES2000-
NO.2-B9-0-40MM"

446253-000 NO "1-1193354-2", "RNF-
100-3/4-CL-FSP"

5053342101 NO "2-1193882-6", "RNF-100-
1-1/2-BK-STK"

C72402-000 NO "7-1200726-2", "VERSAFIT-
KIT-6-0"

 
Part Number(s) being Modified: 

Part 
Number

Part Discontinued 
per PCN

Customer 
Drawing

Customer Part 
Number Alias Part Number(s) Substitute Part 

Number
Substitute Alias 
Part Number(s) 

Description Of 
Difference

030791-000 NO "7-1190238-4"

074713-000 NO "1190559-5", "VERSAFIT-3/4-4-
FSP"

1298474001 NO "9-1190942-6", "LSTT-19-6-SP"

1637114002 NO "4-1191181-6", "RNF-150-1/16-
0-SP"



Part 
Number

Part Discontinued 
per PCN

Customer 
Drawing

Customer Part 
Number Alias Part Number(s) Substitute Part 

Number
Substitute Alias 
Part Number(s) 

Description Of 
Difference

185555-000 NO "7-1191347-0", "RBK-105-KIT-
0103-A0"

2187834001 NO "2-1191614-1", "CGPT-39/13-X-
SP"

2881454003 NO "5-1192185-2", "LSTT-25.4-4-SP"
3830054001 NO "1192870-3", "LSTT-19-9-SP"

5020054016 NO "5-1193753-7", "RP-4800-
NO.4-0-SP"

5020114003 NO "8-1193753-7", "RP-4800-
NO.9-0-SP"

5052894108 NO "RNF-100-1/16-BK-SP", 
"1642242-2"

5053244040 NO "3-1193869-5", "RNF-100-3/4-0-
SP"

5053294053 NO "4-1193876-8", "RNF-100-1-0-
SP"

5053384013 NO "3-1193885-2", "RNF-100-
1-1/2-9-SP"

5053404004 NO "4-1193886-7", "RNF-100-2-2-
SP"

5053424005 NO "1193887-3", "RNF-100-2-6-SP"

5067454043 NO "1-1193933-1", "ATUM-19/6-0-
SP", "ATUM-19/6-0"

5068184005 NO "3-1193938-7", "CGPT-4.8/2.4-4-
SP"

5068234005 NO "3-1193939-9", "CGPT-
25.4/12.7-4-SP"

5068304007 NO "3-1193940-9", "CGPT-4.8/2.4-6-
SP"

5069884015 NO "8-1193954-3", "CGPT-
25.4/12.7-0-SP"

5070104028 NO "8-1193967-7", "RNF-100-1-X-
SP"

5233452001 NO "6-1194111-2", "DWP-125-3/8-2-
STK"

5500762006 NO "4-1194337-1", "TAT-125-3-0-
STK"

5509114058 NO "7-1194351-6", "ATUM-24/8-0-
SP"

5628374001 NO "9-1194446-7", "LSTT-32-0-SP"

5677744002 NO "1194503-1", "RNF-3000-24/8-4-
SP"

5677954003 NO "8-1194510-8", "RNF-3000-
24/8-X-SP"

6106994002 NO "4-1194829-3", "ATUM-24/8-2-
SP"

6645974001 NO "9-1195236-9", "ZH-100-3/4-0-
SP"

710215-000 NO "3-1195564-6", "RBK-105-KIT-
0504-A0"

7465234002 NO "8-1195823-0", "HTAT-12/3-0-
SP"

7501716003 NO "3-1195850-2", "RBK-ILS-125-
NR4-0-75MM"

8923464003 NO "1448964-1", "VERSAFIT-1/8-4-
SP"

9170152001 NO "1-1197118-5", "DWP-125-2-0-
STK"

9264634014 NO "5-1201445-0", "ATUM-12/4-X-
SP"

968711-000 NO "6-1197489-0", "RBK-85-KIT-
0203-A0"

CB5122-000 NO "HRHF-200FR-10/97", 
"5-1192468-6"

CB5129-000 NO "HRHF-250FR-10/97"

CH03642001 NO "QSZH-125-NR4-STK", 
"2-1899487-5"



Part 
Number

Part Discontinued 
per PCN

Customer 
Drawing

Customer Part 
Number Alias Part Number(s) Substitute Part 

Number
Substitute Alias 
Part Number(s) 

Description Of 
Difference

CV25362001 NO "RW-175-E-1/16-X-STK", 
"5-1899810-3"

CV3301-000 NO "RW-175-3/32-X-STK", "16-0114"
CV4355-000 NO "HT-200-1/16-X-SP"
CV4356-000 NO "HT-200-3/32-X-SP"
CV4357-000 NO "HT-200-1/8-X-SP"
CV4363-000 NO "HT-200-1-X-SP"
EG40970001 NO
EH2295-000 NO "DWFR-4/1-0-STK"
EH2300-000 NO "DWFR-32/8-0-STK"
EH2301-000 NO "DWFR-52/13-0-STK"
NB07066001 NO "BATTU-12.7/6.1-A1-0-32MM"

NB07106001 NO "8-1899840-2", "BATTU-
20.1/8.9-A1-0-39MM"

NB07172001 NO "BATTU-25.4/12.7-A1-2-STK", 
"7-1899840-6"

NB09654001 NO
NB14164001 NO
NB14554001 NO
NB14654001 NO
NB14674001 NO
NB15014001 NO
NB15694001 NO
NB15784001 NO
NB17012001 NO
NB17724001 NO
NB17872001 NO
NB18884001 NO
NB20124001 NO
NB20214001 NO
NB20344001 NO
NB20364001 NO
NB20504001 NO
NB25802001 NO




